



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time: 6/15/2016 9:17:11 AM

District Address: District 5 Construction Office, located at 719 South Woodland Blvd, Deland, FL 32720

District Phone: (386) 943-5350

Proposal: T5554

Project: 430667-1-52-02

Letting Date: 6/15/2016

Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR A1A (ATLANTIC AVE)

Question: 14728: Fin #430667-1-52-02 & Fin # 430667-2-52-02 Summary of Quantities contain 12" & 24" Thermoplastic preform only. Is it your intent to have all 12" & 24" preform only including standard cross walks and stop bars? Posted: 5/27/2016 9:58:28 AM

Answer: Bid Question Response #14728: Please see revision #2 for clarification. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 6/8/2016 4:56:27 PM

Question: 14731: Fin # 430667-1-52-02 & Fin # 430667-2-52-02 calls for Green Nose Paint. No Green Paint exists on the APL list. What products should be used? Is the Contractor responsible for placing the numbers on the curb also? Posted: 5/27/2016 10:13:40 AM

Answer: Bid Question Response #14731: Bid the median nose paint as standard FDOT yellow. Product coordination should be done with Bob Torres, Public Works Director, at (321) 868 3219. The contractor shall be responsible for placing the numbers on the curb as shown in the plans. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 6/8/2016 4:58:45 PM

Question: 14886: On FIN #430667-1-52-02, the Typical Sections for the FC-12.5 (Traffic C)(1 ½")(PG 76-22, ARB) call ONLY for 1.5" thickness, however on the Summary of Quantities sheets SQ-7, SQ-8 and SQ-9 some of the specified thickness for the Friction Course is 2". Can you please clarify that the thickness on the Summary of Quantities sheet is correct. Posted: 6/6/2016 10:32:06 AM

Answer: Bid Question Response 14886: Bid the asphalt quantities as shown in the Summary of Quantities Sheets. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 6/8/2016 4:43:01 PM

Question: 14887: There are four Financial Project ID Numbers for this Contract, but the plan sets only show two FIN Numbers (One FIN per plan set), however on the expedite submittal requires a price for all four FIN Numbers. How would it be possible to submit pricing for the two FIN Numbers that are not shown on the plans. Can you clarify this? Posted: 6/6/2016 10:33:04 AM

Answer: Bid Question Response #14887: Please see revision 2 for clarification. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 6/8/2016 4:45:04 PM